

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						3D Company		FH Paschen		HIS Constructors		Hoosier Pride		Morphey Construction		AVERAGE	
LINE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	AVG. UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
				DOLLARS CENTS	DOLLARS CENTS												
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LSUM	1.0	\$8,035.35	\$8,035.35	\$6,020.00	\$6,020.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,504.13	\$4,504.13	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,104.83	\$14,104.83
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LSUM	1.0	\$20,490.15	\$20,490.15	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,213.84	\$35,213.84	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$23,952.77	\$23,952.77
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	LSUM	1.0	\$8,035.35	\$8,035.35	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,806.32	\$8,806.32	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,187.26	\$9,187.26
4	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE	LSUM	1.0	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,055.00	\$6,055.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,514.03	\$4,514.03	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,113.81	\$22,113.81
5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CYS	303.0	\$60.25	\$18,255.75	\$61.72	\$18,701.16	\$123.00	\$37,269.00	\$81.55	\$24,709.65	\$30.00	\$9,090.00	\$50.00	\$15,150.00	\$69.25	\$20,983.96
6	BORROW	CYS	333.0	\$30.49	\$10,153.17	\$21.12	\$7,032.96	\$111.00	\$36,963.00	\$50.54	\$16,829.82	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$33.00	\$10,989.00	\$49.13	\$16,360.96
7	SEDIMENT, REMOVE	CYS	10.0	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$32.12	\$321.20	\$446.00	\$4,460.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$111.63	\$1,116.26
8	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP	TON	6.0	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$93.25	\$559.50	\$155.92	\$935.52	\$121.52	\$729.12	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$102.14	\$612.83
9	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2.0	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$202.40	\$404.80	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$404.22	\$808.44	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$261.32	\$522.65
10	FILTER SOCK	LFT	145.0	\$5.50	\$797.50	\$7.95	\$1,152.75	\$6.75	\$978.75	\$7.80	\$1,131.00	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$6.90	\$1,000.50
11	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, TRAVERSABLE	LFT	42.0	\$16.00	\$672.00	\$11.80	\$495.60	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$23.10	\$970.20	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$18.98	\$797.16
12	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	SYS	563.0	\$5.91	\$3,327.33	\$2.73	\$1,536.99	\$25.82	\$14,536.66	\$26.53	\$14,936.39	\$15.00	\$8,445.00	\$12.00	\$6,756.00	\$16.42	\$9,242.21
13	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 1	CYS	43.0	\$60.15	\$2,586.45	\$56.35	\$2,423.05	\$28.00	\$1,204.00	\$39.27	\$1,688.61	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$48.72	\$2,093.13
14	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 5	CYS	254.0	\$150.90	\$38,328.60	\$121.10	\$30,759.40	\$183.00	\$46,482.00	\$198.06	\$50,307.24	\$130.00	\$33,020.00	\$135.00	\$34,290.00	\$153.43	\$38,971.73
15	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 5	CYS	23.0	\$100.74	\$2,317.02	\$51.83	\$1,192.09	\$123.00	\$2,829.00	\$82.11	\$1,888.53	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$78.39	\$1,802.92
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 5/3	TON	325.0	\$43.26	\$14,059.50	\$34.12	\$11,089.00	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$29.60	\$9,620.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$37.74	\$12,266.80
17	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT	1200.0	\$1.09	\$1,308.00	\$0.55	\$660.00	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$0.23	\$276.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.75	\$895.20
18	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT	1200.0	\$1.06	\$1,272.00	\$0.55	\$660.00	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$0.23	\$276.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.75	\$895.20
19	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 mm	TON	79.0	\$195.91	\$15,476.89	\$187.78	\$14,834.62	\$70.00	\$5,530.00	\$80.84	\$6,386.36	\$150.00	\$11,850.00	\$120.00	\$9,480.00	\$121.72	\$9,616.20
20	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19.0 mm	TON	132.0	\$128.13	\$16,913.16	\$123.05	\$16,242.60	\$61.00	\$8,052.00	\$70.45	\$9,299.40	\$140.00	\$18,480.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$98.90	\$13,054.80
21	HMA BASE, TYPE B, 25.0 mm	TON	127.0	\$134.02	\$17,020.54	\$117.95	\$14,979.65	\$60.00	\$7,620.00	\$69.29	\$8,799.83	\$130.00	\$16,510.00	\$100.00	\$12,700.00	\$95.45	\$12,121.90
22	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	SYS	1914.0	\$0.56	\$1,071.84	\$0.55	\$1,052.70	\$0.10	\$191.40	\$0.12	\$229.68	\$0.82	\$1,569.48	\$0.10	\$191.40	\$0.34	\$646.93
23	MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE	EACH	1.0	\$278.51	\$278.51	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$288.73	\$288.73	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$256.75	\$256.75
24	MONUMENT SECTION CORNER INSTALL	EACH	1.0	\$1,364.69	\$1,364.69	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$808.44	\$808.44	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$962.69	\$962.69
25	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER	EACH	10.0	\$182.18	\$1,821.80	\$176.00	\$1,760.00	\$198.00	\$1,980.00	\$271.40	\$2,714.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$215.08	\$2,150.80
26	MONUMENT, B	EACH	2.0	\$893.23	\$1,786.46	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$923.93	\$1,847.86	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$842.79	\$1,685.57
27	RIPRAP, CLASS 1	TON	108.0	\$100.01	\$10,801.08	\$81.94	\$8,849.52	\$109.00	\$11,772.00	\$113.20	\$12,225.60	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$91.83	\$9,917.42
28	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	TON	7.0	\$130.96	\$916.72	\$54.15	\$379.05	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$144.10	\$1,008.70	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$104.65	\$732.55
29	GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 1A	SYS	441.0	\$3.84	\$1,693.44	\$4.73	\$2,085.93	\$11.73	\$5,172.93	\$3.99	\$1,759.59	\$3.50	\$1,543.50	\$3.00	\$1,323.00	\$5.39	\$2,376.99
30	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	EACH	2.0	\$556.71	\$1,113.42	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$346.48	\$692.96	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.30	\$790.59
31	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SYS	511.0	\$2.62	\$1,338.82	\$3.42	\$1,747.62	\$4.65	\$2,376.15	\$3.58	\$1,829.38	\$2.50	\$1,277.50	\$16.00	\$8,176.00	\$6.03	\$3,081.33
32	MULCHED SEEDING, R	SYS	1726.0	\$1.80	\$3,106.80	\$1.08	\$1,864.08	\$1.47	\$2,537.22	\$1.13	\$1,950.38	\$1.50	\$2,589.00	\$14.00	\$24,164.00	\$3.84	\$6,620.94
33	WATER	KGAL	2.1	\$31.85	\$66.89	\$11.00	\$23.10	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$11.55	\$24.26	\$1.00	\$2.10	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$8.71	\$18.29
34	STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, BOX SECTIONS, 12 FT. X 5 FT.	LFT	88.0	\$1,700.00	\$149,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$92,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$184,800.00	\$980.10	\$86,248.80	\$1,236.00	\$108,768.00	\$1,284.00	\$112,992.00	\$1,330.02	\$117,041.76
35	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	LFT	122.0	\$82.38	\$10,050.36	\$54.38	\$6,634.36	\$124.24	\$15,157.28	\$50.37	\$6,145.14	\$65.00	\$7,930.00	\$80.00	\$9,760.00	\$74.80	\$9,125.36
36	PIPE, TYPE 3, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	LFT	34.0	\$69.73	\$2,370.82	\$59.32	\$2,016.88	\$117.29	\$3,987.86	\$48.68	\$1,655.12	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$88.00	\$2,992.00	\$74.66	\$2,538.37
37	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 15 IN.	EACH	2.0	\$755.53	\$1,511.06	\$458.00	\$916.00	\$731.53	\$1,463.06	\$1,469.13	\$2,938.26	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$781.73	\$1,563.46
38	INLET, F7	EACH	2.0	\$2,054.17	\$4,108.34	\$2,825.00	\$5,650.00	\$2,920.51	\$5,841.02	\$1,984.24	\$3,968.48	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,285.95	\$4,571.90
39	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EACH	4.0	\$278.39	\$1,113.56	\$253.00	\$1,012.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$346.47	\$1,385.88	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$284.89	\$1,139.58
40	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	EACH	16.0	\$114.93	\$1,838.88	\$132.00	\$2,112.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$144.36	\$2,309.76	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$117.27	\$1,876.35
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	EACH	7.0	\$191.53	\$1,340.71	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$202.11	\$1,414.77	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$164.42	\$1,150.95
42	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LSUM	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$16,643.98	\$16,643.98	\$2,507.18	\$2,507.18	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,066.23	\$9,066.23
43	BARRICADE, III-A	LFT	48.0	\$14.02	\$672.96	\$13.20	\$633.60	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$17.32	\$831.36	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$15.70	\$753.79
44	BARRICADE, III-B	LFT	48.0	\$15.15	\$727.20	\$14.30	\$686.40	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$17.32	\$831.36	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$15.92	\$764.35
45	LINE, PAINT, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	100.0	\$2.01	\$201.00	\$4.35	\$435.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.58	\$58.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.19	\$218.60
46	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT	400.0	\$1.68	\$672.00	\$1.13	\$452.00	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$0.58	\$232.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.34	\$536.80
47	MILLING, TRANSITION	SYS	200.0	\$15.13	\$3,026.00	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$8.29	\$1,658.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.61	\$2,121.60
48	MILLING, PROFILE	SYS	545.0	\$6.13	\$3,340.85	\$7.20	\$3,924.00	\$4.00	\$2,180.00	\$7.32	\$3,989.40	\$15.00	\$8,175.00	\$6.00	\$3,270.00	\$7.90	\$4,307.68
				TOTAL	\$435,812.97	\$306,539.61		\$612,653.83		\$343,798.00		\$349,672.58		\$375,999.50		\$397,732.70	

CONTRACT AWARDED TO